December 12, 2012 Item No. 5 Supporting Document No. 4

NOTICE OF AVILABILITY OF A DRAFT MITIGATED NEGATIVE DECLARATION FOR WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS FOR PROPOSED ONSITE WASTEWATER TREATMENT SYSTEM/ADVANCED TREATMENT UNIT FOR LEUTHE RESIDENCE, ESCONDIDO, SAN DIEGO COUNTY. Notice is hereby given that the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region (San Diego Water Board), acting as lead agency under the California Environmental Quality Act, intends to adopt a Mitigated Negative Declaration for adoption of waste discharge requirements for the discharge of domestic wastewater from a proposed onsite wastewater treatment system/advanced treatment unit that will serve a 4-bedroom residence to be located on Camino Elena Road, Escondido, San Diego County (APN 186-612-31). As assessed in the Initial Study, the proposed action will not have a significant effect on the environment. The Mitigated Negative Declaration/Initial Study and proposed Resolution No. R9-2012-0057 are available for public review on-line, at the following URL:

http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/sandiego

Interested persons will be given until November 2, 2012 to submit written comments on the Mitigated Negative Declaration and tentative Resolution. Written comments on this matter received after 5:00 P.M. on November 2, 2012 will not be considered by the San Diego Water Board. Written material should be submitted electronically to oosibodu@waterboards.ca.gov in Portable Document Format (PDF) or Microsoft Word format. Written comments that exceed five printed pages in length will not be accepted and provided to the San Diego Water Board. After the comment period, the San Diego Water Board will consider adoption of the Resolution adopting the Mitigated Negative Declaration at its board meeting at 9:00am on December 12, 2012, which will take place at 9174 Skypark Court, Suite 100, San Diego, CA 92123. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Mr. Fisayo Osibodu at (858) 637-5594, or via email at oosibodu@waterboards.ca.gov.